
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 60 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7TH DECEMBER, 2022/ AGRAHAYANA 16, 1944 (SAKA) 
 

TERRORIST ATTACKS IN THE COUNTRY 

 

60.  SHRI JAVED ALI KHAN: 

       SHRI RAM NATH THAKUR: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 

(a) the details of terrorist attacks in the country during 2022, till date, State-

wise; 

 

(b) the number of security personnel and civilians killed in these attacks, State-

wise; and 

 

(c) the details of number of terrorists killed in encounters with security 

personnel during the said period, State-wise? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

(a) & (b): The number of the terrorist incidents, the number of security force 

personnel martyred, civilians who lost their life in these terrorist incidents in the 

hinterland of the country, State-wise and in the Jammu and Kashmir during 2022 

(till November,2022) is as given below: 

(i) Hinterland of the country: 

State No. of terrorist 

incidents 

No. of Security Force 

personnel Martyred 

No of civilians who 

lost their life 

Punjab 1 0 0 

Tamil Nadu  1 0 0 

Karnataka 1 0 0 

Total 3 0 0 
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 (ii)  Jammu & Kashmir: 

No. of terrorist 

incidents  

No. of Security Force 

personnel Martyred 

No of civilians who lost 

their life 

123 31 31 

 

(c):  180 terrorists have been killed in Jammu and Kashmir in encounter with 

security personnel during the year 2022 (till November, 2022) 

 

****** 

 


